

24.12.2024

Item No. 07

Crt.No.02

b.r.

WPA 11831 of 2024

***Sabdarnagar Education and Welfare
Society & Ors.***

-vs-

The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dwipayan Sengupta

Ms. Sanjukta Dutta

Mr. Kinnor Ghosh

.... For the petitioners.

Mr. Shib Chandra Prasad

... for the Provident Fund Authorities.

Ms. Kaushikee Banerjee

.... For the Resp. no.5.

Mr. Saumya Majumder, learned Senior Advocate appears for the petitioners.

Mr. Shib Chandra Prasad, learned counsel appears for the Provident Fund Authorities.

Ms. Kaushikee Banerjee, learned advocate appears for the respondent no.5.

The last order dated May 9, 2024 speaks in detail.

On the prayer of learned Senior counsel for the petitioners, leave is granted to the petitioners to file a supplementary affidavit, advance copy has already been served upon the respondents.

The respondents shall file its affidavits-in-opposition dealing with the writ petition and the supplementary affidavit on or before **January 20, 2025.**

Affidavit-in-reply, if any, thereto shall be filed by **January 31, 2025.**

The writ petition shall appear under the heading **“Hearing (Labour and Industrial)”** in the **Combined Monthly List of February, 2025.**

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)