

01.04.2026
Ct. No. 30
SL No. **10**
MKP

WPA 11831 of 2024

**Sabdarnagar Education And Welfare Society
And Ors**

Vs.

Union Of India And Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dwaipayan Sengupta(V/C)
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta
Mr. Kinnor Ghosh

.....for the Petitioners

Mr. Shiv Chandra Prasad

.....for the Respondent/P.F Authorities

- 1.** Affidavit in opposition filed by the Respondent/P.F.Authorities be kept with the record.
- 2.** The petitioner does not intend to file any reply, but submits that written notes will be filed.
- 3.** Accordingly, both the parties to file their respective short notes, on the next dated fixed.
- 4.** Matter be listed on **24.04.2026**, for further hearing.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]