

24.04.2026
Item No.19
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 11831 of 2024

**Sabdarnagar Education And Welfare
 Society And Ors.**

-vs-

The Union Of India & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Sanjukta Dutta

... for the Petitioners

Mr. Shiv Chandra Prasad
for the Respondent/P.F.Authority

1. Written notes filed by the petitioner be kept with the record.
2. Heard the Learned Counsels for the parties.
3. During the first half of June, 2026, this Court will be in the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri.
4. Matter be listed on **23.06.2026**, as **“specially fixed matter”** and be treated as **“Part-Heard”**.
5. Respondent are at liberty to file his written notes on the next date.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)