

30.07.2026

Item no.23
Court No. 30

Sudipta

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No. **WPA 11831 of 2024**

In the matter of :

**SABDARNAGAR EDUCATION AND WELFARE SOCIETY
& ORS.**

.... Petitioners

VS.

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

....Opposite Parties

For the Petitioners :

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dwaipayan Sengupta

Ms. Sanjukta Dutta

....Advocates

For the P.F. Authority:

Mr. Shiv Chandra Prasad

....Advocate

- 1.** On hearing the learned counsel for the parties, let the matter be listed for final hearing on 10th August, 2026 (Part Heard).

[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]