

19.08.2026
Item No.17
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 11831 of 2024

**Sabdarnagar Education & Welfare Society & Ors.
Vs
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, ld. Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dwaipayan Sengupta

Ms. Sanjukta Dutta

... for the petitioners

Mr. Shiv Chandra Prasad

... for the P.F. Authority

1. Heard the learned counsels for the parties in full.
2. CAV.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)